
CONTENTS

Number of Nursery Units In Primary Schools 58

Total 58

Number of Infant Schools 1

Number of Junior Schools 1

Number of Primary Schools not included above 73

Total 75

DfES Ref. Range

Number of Community Primary Schools 2001 - 2080 45

Number of Voluntary Controlled Primary Schools 3000 - 3027 9

Number of Voluntary Aided Primary Schools 3301 - 3331 21

Total 75

DfES Ref. Range

Number of Community Secondary Schools 4005 - 4026 12

Number of Voluntary Aided Secondary Schools 4602 - 4604 3

Number of Foundation Secondary Schools 5400 - 5402 3

Number of Pupil Referral Units 1100 - 1102 3

Total 21

Number of Community Special Schools 7001 - 7009 5

Total 5

Grand Total of all Schools in Tameside (excluding PRUs) 98

DfES Ref. Range

Summary of Information: January 2007
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2007

Final Data Post DfES Validation
OVERALL SUMMMARY

Age 2 Age 3 Age 4 Age 5 Age 6 Age 7 Age 8 Age 9 Age 10 Age 11 Age 12 Age 13 Age 14 Age 15 Age 16 Age 17 Age 18  Total

Nursery Schools and Nursery Units 220 1,868 2,088

Primary Schools 2,406 2,396 2,463 2,553 2,598 2,611 2,695 7 17,729

Secondary Schools 2,858 2,915 2,983 3,177 3,159 166 140 10 15,408

Special Schools 5 10 18 8 14 20 23 27 27 33 47 55 47 46 1 381

School Totals 225 1,878 2,424 2,404 2,477 2,573 2,621 2,638 2,722 2,898 2,962 3,038 3,224 3,205 167 140 10 35,606

Pupil Referral Units 3 1 2 3 10 12 36 67

Grand Total 225 1,878 2,424 2,404 2,477 2,576 2,621 2,639 2,724 2,898 2,965 3,048 3,236 3,241 167 140 10 35,673

Note: pupils aged 2 and 3 are total numbers not  FTEs Full time Equivalents 34,621.5

2 & 3 year olds counted as 0.5
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2007

Final Data Post DfES Validation
NURSERY UNITS

DfES ref School Age 2 Age 3 TOTAL FTE

2037 The Heys 25 12.5

2038 West End 41 20.5

2053 Waterloo 40 20.0

2063 Holden Clough 21 10.5

2078 Broadoak 26 13.0

2080 Rosehill Methodists Community Primary 40 20.0

3019 Hurst Knoll 22 11.0

3020 Parochial 5 35 20.0

3022 St James Ashton 24 12.0

3311 Canon Johnson 20 10.0

3312 Holy Trinity 13 30 21.5

3313 St Peter's 36 18.0

3319 Canon Burrows 45 22.5

3326 St Christopher's 10 21 15.5

3331 Our Lady of Mount Carmel 5 20 12.5

Ashton Total 33 446 239.5

2040 Poplar Street 9 36 22.5

3327 St Anne's 8 26 17.0

Audenshaw Total 17 62 39.5
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2007

Final Data Post DfES Validation
NURSERY UNITS

DfES ref School Age 2 Age 3 TOTAL FTE

2042 Russell Scott 50 25.0

2058 Corrie 11 28 19.5

2061 West End 1 60 30.5

2064 Dane Bank 10 27 18.5

2068 Greswell 41 20.5

2069 Manor Green 3 48 25.5

2070 Linden Road 1 24 12.5

3322 St Mary's 26 13.0

3325 St John Fisher 20 10.0

Denton Total 26 324 175.0

2045 Fairfield Road 8 27 17.5

2049 Moorside  43 21.5

2066 Greenside 1 57 29.0

3316 St Mary's 42 21.0

3323 St Stephen's 40 20.0

Droylsden Total 9 209 109.0

2013 Globe Lane 9 27 18.0

2024 Lyndhurst 26 13.0

2025 Broadbent Fold 24 12.0

2077 Yew Tree 15 79 47.0

3003 St John's 26 13.0

Dukinfield Total 24 182 103.0

2006 Pinfold 6 33 19.5

2011 Arundale 3 15 9.0

3305 St James 3 12 7.5

Hattersley Total 12 60 36.0
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2007

Final Data Post DfES Validation
NURSERY UNITS

DfES ref School Age 2 Age 3 TOTAL FTE

2001 Greenfield Street 10 31 20.5

2005 Oakfield 2 24 13.0

2008 Flowery Field 1 50 25.5

2032 Bradley Green 11 8 9.5

2034 Godley 2 24 13.0

2079 Leigh 4 29 16.5

3301 St George's 2 46 24.0

3304 St Paul's 5 35 20.0

Hyde Total 37 247 142.0

2004 Hollingworth 24 12.0

Longdendale Total 24 12.0

2051 Livingstone 2 23 12.5

3026 Milton St John's 27 13.5

3027 Micklehurst 6 15 10.5

3317 St George's 19 9.5

3324 St Joseph's 6 14 10.0

Mossley Total 14 98 56.0

2016 Ridge Hill 11 38 24.5

2018 Gorse Hall 55 27.5

2020 Arlies 5 21 13.0

2026 Wild Bank 5 32 18.5

2027 Millbrook 13 32 22.5

3309 St Peter's 11 19 15.0

3310 St Raphael's 3 19 11.0

Stalybridge Total 48 216 132.0

Grand Total 220 1,868 1044.0
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2007

Final Data Post DfES Validation
PRIMARY SCHOOLS

Age 4 Age 5 Age 6 Age 7 Age 8 Age 9 Age 10 Age 11

DfES ref School

KS1 

TOTAL

KS2 

TOTAL TOTAL

2037 The Heys 30 30 27 87 29 30 28 30 117 204

2038 West End Ashton 29 41 33 103 39 33 27 33 132 235

2053 Waterloo 40 46 47 133 57 51 44 49 201 334

2063 Holden Clough 23 30 44 97 48 31 43 47 169 266

2078 Broadoak 29 36 27 92 36 35 42 38 151 243

2080 Rosehill Methodists Community Primary 59 54 54 167 49 53 54 58 214 381

3019 Hurst Knoll 21 25 28 74 28 29 28 29 114 188

3020 Parochial 30 30 30 90 29 27 29 28 113 203

3022 St James Ashton 26 29 22 77 26 27 28 26 107 184

3311 Canon Johnson 25 29 30 84 30 30 31 24 115 199

3312 Holy Trinity Ashton 34 30 29 93 29 20 29 16 1 95 188

3313 St Peter's Ashton 28 30 25 83 27 33 30 29 119 202

3319 Canon Burrows 59 60 60 179 61 59 59 58 237 416

3326 St Christopher's 29 30 30 89 31 29 26 25 111 200

3331 Our Lady of Mount Carmel 29 31 30 90 27 22 26 26 101 191

Ashton Total 491 531 516 1,538 546 509 524 516 1 2,096 3,634

2039 Audenshaw Primary 30 30 29 89 30 28 40 34 132 221

2040 Poplar Street 40 30 49 119 33 50 44 45 172 291

2055 Aldwyn 28 38 38 104 33 42 43 56 174 278

3314 St Stephen's Audenshaw 29 25 23 77 30 27 28 29 1 115 192

3327 St Anne's Audenshaw 30 18 21 69 22 32 28 35 117 186

Audenshaw Total 157 141 160 458 148 179 183 199 1 710 1,168

KEY STAGE 2RECEPTION / KS1
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2007

Final Data Post DfES Validation
PRIMARY SCHOOLS

Age 4 Age 5 Age 6 Age 7 Age 8 Age 9 Age 10 Age 11

DfES ref School

KS1 

TOTAL

KS2 

TOTAL TOTALKEY STAGE 2RECEPTION / KS1

2042 Russell Scott 55 52 44 151 35 51 51 38 175 326

2056 St Anne's Denton 30 30 29 89 30 31 29 31 121 210

2058 Corrie 36 39 47 122 46 51 45 39 181 303

2061 West End Denton 60 58 60 178 58 61 60 61 240 418

2064 Dane Bank 27 24 30 81 29 18 31 32 110 191

2068 Greswell 47 48 59 154 46 42 54 58 200 354

2069 Manor Green 60 48 56 164 56 58 53 60 227 391

2070 Linden Road 22 26 22 70 34 38 42 46 160 230

3322 St Mary's Denton 30 33 40 103 33 36 38 42 149 252

3325 St John Fisher 26 14 23 63 24 27 22 26 99 162

Denton Total 393 372 410 1,175 391 413 425 433 1,662 2,837

2045 Fairfield Road 30 28 40 98 41 42 46 52 1 182 280

2046 Manchester Road 33 43 57 133 49 51 56 56 212 345

2049 Moorside  50 54 59 163 49 59 63 55 226 389

2066 Greenside 60 48 58 166 53 58 58 49 218 384

3316 St Mary's Droylsden 30 29 31 90 32 33 34 33 1 133 223

3323 St Stephen's 43 52 37 132 53 69 57 57 236 368

Droylsden Total 246 254 282 782 277 312 314 302 2 1,207 1,989

2013 Globe Lane 19 23 18 60 25 22 24 23 94 154

2024 Lyndhurst 25 30 36 91 34 29 37 39 139 230

2025 Broadbent Fold 30 17 19 66 30 23 22 18 93 159

2029 Clarendon Fields 13 21 23 57 12 20 19 21 72 129

2077 Yew Tree 47 58 53 158 70 67 65 63 265 423

3003 St John's 27 30 29 86 28 40 43 40 151 237

3308 St Mary's Dukinfield 31 29 21 81 30 26 27 34 117 198

Dukinfield Total 192 208 199 599 229 227 237 238 931 1,530
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2007

Final Data Post DfES Validation
PRIMARY SCHOOLS

Age 4 Age 5 Age 6 Age 7 Age 8 Age 9 Age 10 Age 11

DfES ref School

KS1 

TOTAL

KS2 

TOTAL TOTALKEY STAGE 2RECEPTION / KS1

2006 Pinfold 55 45 44 144 49 52 47 60 208 352

2011 Arundale 13 21 24 58 19 16 22 27 84 142

3305 St James' Hattersley 15 9 12 36 10 13 12 10 45 81

Hattersley Total 83 75 80 238 78 81 81 97 337 575

2001 Greenfield 40 34 41 115 36 40 32 44 152 267

2005 Oakfield 30 26 22 78 30 32 29 35 126 204

2008 Flowery Field 57 55 52 164 55 60 56 60 231 395

2032 Bradley Green 20 11 9 40 30 11 22 30 93 133

2033 Dowson 60 58 59 177 54 62 61 61 238 415

2034 Godley 30 21 30 81 29 30 30 31 120 201

2079 Leigh 35 39 42 116 35 41 29 45 150 266

3000 Holy Trinity Hyde 29 30 28 87 30 30 28 28 116 203

3301 St George's Hyde 29 31 29 89 29 30 29 29 117 206

3304 St Paul's Hyde 26 26 32 84 33 27 22 32 114 198

Hyde Total 356 331 344 1,031 361 363 338 395 1,457 2,488

2004 Hollingworth 19 31 23 73 37 23 24 31 115 188

3001 Broadbottom 18 8 17 43 18 6 16 13 1 54 97

3303 Mottram 18 20 18 56 20 20 20 19 79 135

Longdendale Total 55 59 58 172 75 49 60 63 1 248 420
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2007

Final Data Post DfES Validation
PRIMARY SCHOOLS

Age 4 Age 5 Age 6 Age 7 Age 8 Age 9 Age 10 Age 11

DfES ref School

KS1 

TOTAL

KS2 

TOTAL TOTALKEY STAGE 2RECEPTION / KS1

2051 Livingstone 11 20 20 51 15 11 15 19 60 111

3026 Milton St John's 30 28 27 85 28 30 25 27 110 195

3027 Micklehurst 13 17 18 48 15 9 22 15 61 109

3317 Mossley St George's 20 17 19 56 18 25 26 22 91 147

3324 St Joseph's 17 15 24 56 16 18 16 15 1 66 122

Mossley Total 91 97 108 296 92 93 104 98 1 388 684

2016 Ridge Hill 38 38 39 115 42 44 39 43 168 283

2018 Gorse Hall 60 56 50 166 59 59 59 51 1 229 395

2019 Stalyhill Junior 59 59 63 62 243 243

2020 Arlies 22 26 29 77 27 31 29 31 118 195

2021 Buckton Vale 35 36 26 97 41 36 39 35 151 248

2026 Wild Bank 8 13 13 34 13 17 11 24 65 99

2027 Millbrook 17 19 17 53 22 22 17 19 80 133

2073 Stalyhill Infants 59 59 54 172 172

3025 St Paul's Stalybridge 45 36 35 116 44 38 41 43 166 282

3309 St Peter's Stalybridge 30 29 27 86 29 49 32 23 133 219

3310 St Raphael's 28 16 16 60 20 17 15 23 75 135

Stalybridge Total 342 328 306 976 356 372 345 354 1 1,428 2,404

Grand Total 2,406 2,396 2,463 7,265 2,553 2,598 2,611 2,695 7 10,464 17,729

Note: where pupils have a subsidiary or dual registration, that registration has not been included in the above totals
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2007

Final Data Post DfES Validation
SECONDARY SCHOOLS

Age 11 Age 12 Age 13 Age 14 Age 15 Age 16 Age 16 Age 17 Age 18

DfES 

ref School

KS3 

TOTAL

KS4 

TOTAL

KS3 and 

KS4 TOTAL

6TH FORM 

TOTALS

SCHOOL 

TOTALS

4006 Alder Community High 152 153 151 456 192 145 337 793 793

4011 Copley High School 161 166 180 507 178 208 386 893 893

4012 Stamford Community High School 89 98 131 318 101 121 1 223 541 541

4013 Droylsden High School for Girls 170 149 202 521 194 211 405 926 926

4014 Littlemoss High School for Boys 110 86 93 289 127 104 231 520 520

4015 Egerton Park Arts College 169 222 228 619 237 285 3 525 1,144 1,144

4016 Hartshead Sports College 170 201 200 571 203 190 393 964 964

4017 Two Trees Community High School 140 121 140 401 156 147 303 704 704

4018 Mossley Hollins High School 149 150 149 448 128 146 274 722 722

4023 Longdendale Language College 169 174 147 490 202 193 395 885 885

4025 Hyde Technology School 160 178 165 503 179 195 374 877 877

4026 Astley Sports College & Community High School 161 163 160 484 175 160 1 336 820 820

4602 St Damian's RC Science College 154 154 161 469 163 162 325 794 794

4603 St. Thomas More RC Maths & Computing College 155 161 152 468 161 153 2 316 784 784

4604 All Saints Catholic Language College 168 171 171 510 217 187 404 914 45 43 8 96 1,010

5400 Audenshaw School 208 204 209 621 210 206 416 1,037 114 97 2 213 1,250

5401 West Hill Science College 174 173 165 512 167 164 331 843 843

5402 Fairfield High School for Girls (Specialist Science College) 199 191 179 569 187 182 369 938 938

Secondary Schools 2,858 2,915 2,983 8,756 3,177 3,159 7 6,343 15,099 159 140 10 309 15,408

KEY STAGE 3 KEY STAGE 4 6TH FORM
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2007

Final Data Post DfES Validation
SPECIAL SCHOOLS AND PRUs

DfES ref School Age 2 Age 3 Age 4 Age 5 Age 6 Age 7 Age 8 Age 9 Age 10 Age 11 Age 12 Age 13 Age 14 Age 15 Age 16  Total

7001 Hawthorns 4 4 3 4 6 13 13 47

7002 Dale Grove 1 3 2 4 5 6 3 9 9 8 13 63

7005 Cromwell 13 15 17 14 14 73

7006 Samuel Laycock 17 23 29 25 19 1 114

7009 Oakdale 5 10 14 3 8 14 13 9 8 84

Grand Total 5 10 18 8 14 20 23 27 27 33 47 55 47 46 1 381

1100 PRU, Hyde 12 33 45

1101 PRU, Bridgeway 1 3 4

1102 PRU, Ashton 3 1 2 3 9 18

Grand Total 3 1 2 3 10 12 36 67

Note: where pupils have a subsidiary or dual registration, that registration has not been included in the above totals
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